

the e-mail.

#### **Board of Education Agenda Request**

Name/Business Name: Marie Bourna
Phone Number(s): 575-812-6044
Address or Site/Department:
Business & Finance
E-Mail Address: marie.bouma@alamogordoschools.org
Regular Meeting Special Meeting Work Session
Requested Meeting Date: June 21, 2023
Agenda Topic:
Charitable Donations - \$5,315.00
Agenda Category: Action Item Presentations/Recognitions  Consent Agenda (Action) Departmental Reports  Information to the Board APS Board Policy Manual
Name and Title of Person(s) Presenting Agenda Item:  Marie Bouma

Please e-mail this form to <u>boardbook@alamogordoschools.org</u> <u>lisa.patterson@alamogordoschools.org</u> and attach all supporting documents to

# Alamogordo Public Schools 1211 Hawaii Avenue PO Box 650

#### Alamogordo, NM 88311-0650

Phone: (575) 812-6044 \* Fax: (575) 812-6049

#### **Business and Finance Department**

**TO:** Pamelia Renteria, Acting Superintendent

**FROM**: Marie Bouma, Business & Finance Coordinator

Through: Business & Finance

**DATE:** June 21, 2023

**RE:** Charitable Gifts and Donations

Please see Charitable Gift and Donations to be presented to the APS School Board for acknowledgement at the regularly scheduled BOE Meeting on June 21, 2023. They are listed below for your review. Thank you!

- 1) Alamogordo Noon and Downtown Lions Club \$3,000 Alamogordo High School's AFJROTC Program and Scholarship
- 2) Ark Animal Hospital P. C. \$100 APS, Gold Scholar Ceremony
- 3) Bank 34 \$100 APS, Gold Scholar Ceremony
- 4) Family Dollar \$150 APS, School Supplies
- 5) Holloman Girl Scout Troop 10032 \$75 Holloman Elementary School
- 6) Loyal Order of the Moose #2016 \$870 Desert Star Elementary School
- 7) Melanie Gilmore \$20 Chaparral Middle School
- 8) Mesa Verde Enterprises, Inc. \$200 APS, Gold Scholar Ceremony
- 9) Pioneer Abstract & Title Co. \$500 APS, Gold Scholar Ceremony
- 10) Rotary Club of Alamogordo \$300 Health Services, Grief Camp

Date: <u>05/15/2023</u>
Potential Donator: Alamogordo Noon and Downtown Lions Club
Donator's Mailing Address: Alamogordo Lions Club PO Box 1603
Alamogordo New Mexico 88311
Donated To: _Alamogordo High School AFJROTC NM-20011
Description of Donation to be Approved:
Check #1722 in the amount of \$3,000.00
Funds are to be used in support of the AFJROTC program and scholarship
Approximate Monetary Value: \$\frac{3,000.00}{}
Approved at Board of Education Meeting on:

Date: <u>05/15/2023</u>
Potential Donator: Ark Animal Hospital P.C.
Donator's Mailing Address: 1700 Indian Wells Rd
Alamogordo, NM 88310
Donated To: Alamogordo High School Golden Scholars
Description of Donation to be Approved:
Donation to fund awards and supplies for the Golden Scholar Ceremony
Approximate Monetary Value: \$ 100
Approved at Board of Education Meeting on:

Date: 05/15/2023
Potential Donator: Bank 34
Donator's Mailing Address: 500 E 10th St #100
Alamogordo, NM 88310
Donated To: Alamogordo High School Golden Scholars
Description of Donation to be Approved:
Donation to fund awards and supplies for the Golden Scholar ceremony.
Approximate Monetary Value: \$\frac{100}{}
Approved at Board of Education Meeting on:

Date: <u>06/09/2023</u>
Potential Donator: Family Dollar (Jesse Tuter)
Donator's Mailing Address: 509 Central Ave
Tularosa, NM 88352
Donated To: APS
Description of Donation to be Approved:
Schools Supplies consisting of pens, pencils, erasers, tape,
Approximate Monetary Value: \$_150.00
Approved at Board of Education Meeting on:

Date: <u>05/25/2023</u>
Potential Donator: Holloman Girl Scout Troop 10032 (Maranda Bastian,  Donator's Mailing Address: 2746 Socorro Loop  Holloman AFB, NM 88330
Donated To: Holloman Elementary School
Description of Donation to be Approved:
Wooden Buddy Bench for 1st-5th Grade Playground
The following HES 5th grade students (Penelope Bastian, Maddie
Approximate Monetary Value: \$ 75.00
Approved at Board of Education Meeting on:

Date: <u>05/26/2023</u>
Potential Donator: Loyal Order of the Moose #2016  Donator's Mailing Address: PO Box 35
Alamogordo, NM 88311
Donated To:Desert Star Elementary
Description of Donation to be Approved:
Check for Water Day
Approximate Monetary Value: \$\\\ 870.00
Approved at Board of Education Meeting on:

Date: 05/22/2023
Potential Donator: Melanie Gilmore  Donator's Mailing Address: 2414 Tulane Avenue
Alamogordo, New Mexico 88310
Donated To: Chaparral Middle School
Description of Donation to be Approved:
\$20.00 donation for CMS students who are not able to afford tickets
\$20.00 hand delivered to Ashley Green (8th grade teacher) Reciept #
Approximate Monetary Value: \$ 20.00
Approved at Board of Education Meeting on:

Date: <u>05/15/2023</u>
Potential Donator: Mesa Verde Enterprises, Inc.  Donator's Mailing Address: PO Box 907  Alamogordo, NM 88311-0907
Donated To: Alamogordo High School Golden Scholars
Description of Donation to be Approved:  Donation to fund awards and supplies for the Golden Scholar ceremony.
Approximate Monetary Value: \$200
Approved at Board of Education Meeting on:

Date: 05/15/2023
Potential Donator: Pioneer Abstract & Title Co.
Donator's Mailing Address: PO Box 249
Alamogordo, NM 88311-0249
Donated To: Alamogordo High School Golden Scholars
Description of Donation to be Approved:
Donation to fund awards and supplies for the Golden Scholar Ceremony
Approximate Monetary Value: \$_500
Approved at Board of Education Meeting on:

Date: 05/16/2023
Potential Donator: Rotary Club of Alamogordo
Donator's Mailing Address: PO Box 713
Alamogordo, NM 88310
Donated To: APS Health Services
Description of Donation to be Approved:
\$300 check # 6525 for Healing Hearts Grief Camp
Approximate Monetary Value: \$\frac{300}{}
Approved at Board of Education Meeting on: